COMPANY: PATENT DEPARTMENT TO: CRAIG K. LEON

> 04-NOV-2009 05:58PM FROM-WR Grace Patent Dept1/04/2009 +617 234 7508 Attorney Docket No. L4024-01 700422190

T-251 P. 002

F-388

T-018 P.001

Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Palant and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FOI	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Passin and Trademark Office: Please record the attriched documents or the new addressles) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):  Name Execution Date (M/D/Y)  Berke, Neal S. 6/2/2009  Merritt, Jordan S. 6/3/2009  Li, Liantang 6/5/2009  Aldykiewicz, Antonio J. Jr. 6/3/2009  Wicrciaski, Robert A. 6/5/2009  Morgan, Michael D. 6/3/2009	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):  W. R. Grace & CoConn. 7500 Grace Drive Columbia, Maryland 21044
Additional name(s) of conveying panylies) attached? Yes SiNu  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive order 9424, Confirmatory License  Otiver Corrective See attachment	Additional names) & address(es) attached? Yes XINo
A. Patent Application No(s): 12/478,872	ent is being filed together with a new application.  Patent No(s):
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning documents should be maileth Craig K. Leon Patent Department W. R. Grace & CoConn. 62 Whittemore Avenue Cambridge, MA 02140 Telephone: (617) 498-4584 Fax: (617) 234-7508	involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.06  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information:
Opposit account number: 07-1756  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.  Craig K. Leon  (Reg. # 33,293)  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover a	November 4, 2003 Date theet, attachments, and documents 6

Documents to be pacerded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (571) 273-0140, or mail to: Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026718 FRAME: 0698

08-0CT-2009 01:59PM FROM-WR Graza Patent Patto /08/2009 +617 294 7506 T-217 F.001/006 F-321

Atterney Dooket No. L4924-01 700420010

form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Pakent and Trademerk Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new addression below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Deto(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Name Execution Date (M/D/Y)  Berke, Noal S. 6/2/2009  Merriti, Jordan S. 6/3/2009  Li, Lianfang 6/3/2009  Aldykiewicz, Amonie J. Jr. 6/3/2009  Wiercinski, Robert A. 6/9/2009  Morgan, Michael D. 6/3/2009	W. R. Graco & CoConn- 7500 Grace Drive Columbia, Maryland 21644	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) anached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyence:    Assignment		
Executive order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Additional nameto & address(es) attached? Yes Xino	
A. Patent Application No(5): 11/478,872	nent is being filed together with a new application. Patent NO(s):	
Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning documents should be mailed:  Craig K. Leon Patent Department W. R. Grace & CoConn. 62 Whittemore Avenue Cambridge, MA 02140 Telephone: (617) 488-4584 Fac: (617) 234-7508	Involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information:	
	Deposit account number: 07-1756	
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Craig K. Leon		
(Reg. # 33,293)	October 8, 2009  Nature Date	
Name of Person Signing Standaure Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents &		

Documents to be recorded (including cover thee) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mail to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450

**REEL: 026718 FRAME: 0699** 

Docket No.: L4024-01

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below listed Assignors

Berke, Neal S. 88 Graniteville Road Chelmsford, MA 01824

Aldykiewicz, Antonio J. Jr. 49 Bartlett Avenue, Unit #3-2 Lexington, MA 02420

Merritt, Jordan S. 24 Herschel Street Lynn, MA 01902 Wiercinski, Robert A. 29 Brooks Road Lincoln, MA 01773

Li, Lianfang 1 Candlewood Way Shrewsbury, MA 01545

Y. ... 1

Morgan, Michael D. 8 Judy Street Billerica, MA 01821

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the below listed Assignce

W.R. GRACE & CO.-CONN. (a Connecticut corporation) 7500 Grace Drive Columbia, Maryland 21044 USA

its successors and assigns, the entire undivided right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention(s) described in United States Patent Application Serial Number 12/478872 (docket no. L4024-01), filed on June 5, 2009, and in PCT Application Number \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, entitled Cementitious Foams and Foam Slurries, this assignment including said application and any utility, continuation, division, substitute, national, international, or regional application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents or design registrations granted in the United States and all other countries thereon, and authorize Assignee to file patent applications and design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide in its own name and to claim priority from the aforementioned United States Patent Application under any applicable treaty or convention.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Assignors further covenant to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating

<sup>\*</sup> I authorize our attorney(s) to insert the filing date(s) and serial number(s) when known

to said invention(s), applications, patents and design registrations as may be known and accessible to Assignors and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications or design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, patents or design registrations to Assignee.

Assignors authorize their legal representative or the Assignee's legal representative to insert the application number and filing date in the blank spaces above if such information is unavailable at the time of execution.

Berke, Neal S.

On this 2 rd day of 2009, personally appeared before me, Berke, Neal S., proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

Cambridge, Middlesex County Massachusetts

Notary Public

XIAOLEI GU Notary Public Commonweath of Moskachuselts My Commission Expires April 12, 2012

Cambridge, Middlesex County

Massachusetts

On this 3rd day of 2009, personally appeared before me, Merritt, Jordan S, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were to be the person whose name is

signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

Notary Public

XIAOLEI GU Notary Public Commonweath of Massachusetts My Commission Expires April 13, 2012

Page 2 of 5

Li, Lianfang

Cambridge, Middlesex County Massachusetts On this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009, personally appeared before me, Li, Lianfang, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

Notary Public

XIAOLEI GU
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
April 13, 2012

Cambridge, Middlesex County Massachusetts On this 3 day of 2009, personally appeared before me, Aldykiewicz, Antonio J. Jr., proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

Notary Public

XIAOLEI GU
Notary Public
Ogramonwealth of Mossachusetts
My Commission Expires
April 18, 2012

Wiercinski, Robert A.

Cambridge, Middlesex County Massachusetts On this 5th day of June, 2009, personally appeared before me, Wiercinski, Robert A., proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were parently forward to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

Notary Public

XIAOLEI GU
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
April 13, 2012

Page 3 of 5

Morgan, Michael D.

On this 3 day of 2009, personally appeared before me, Morgan, Michael D., proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were the signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

Cambridge, Middlesex County Massachusetts

Notary Public

XIAOLEI GU
Notary Public
Commonweath of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
April 18, 2012

## Accepted by Assignee

W.R. Grace & Co.-Conn.

Crafg K. Leon
Assistant Secretary

Cambridge, Middlesex County, Massachusetts On this day of June, 2009, personally appeared before me Craig K. Leon, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were personally to me, to be the person whose Name is signed on the preceding or attached document in

**Notary Public** 

my presence.

XIAOLEI GU Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusells My Commission Expires April 13, 2012